Date
2/3/2016
2/3/2016
2/3/2016
2/3/2016
2/8/2016
2/8/2016

3/18/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
4/8/2016
4/8/2016
4/15/2016
4/22/2016
4/22/2016
4/26/2016
5/12/2016
5/19/2016
5/19/2016
5/19/2016
5/31/2016
5/31/2016
7/26/2016
7/26/2016
7/26/2016
7/26/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
8/10/2016
8/10/2016
8/10/2016
8/10/2016
8/16/2016
8/19/2016
8/26/2016
8/26/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/9/2016
9/19/2016
9/26/2016
9/26/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016
10/6/2016
10/19/2016
10/19/2016
10/28/2016

IRS Liens
Co. Name
Martinez Custom Painting LLC; Peter A Martinez
Fierro Lath & Plaster Inc.
MTW Construction LLC; Gallager R Wayne I
Alta Vista Plastering, LLC
Rodeo Mechanical Inc.
Preferred Plumbing Service Inc.
Rose Custom Builders LLC; Thomas G Rose
Arm Plastering Inc.
Urias Custom Remodeling LLC; Jennifer R Urias
Rose Custom Builders LLC
Rose Custom Builders LLC
American Pride Roofing Inc.
Joseph A Santacruz; Complete Bonded Developers
Conduit Express LLC
Cypress Hills Landscaping LLC
Sunset Quality Builders
Omega Construction Services LLC
Cypress Hill Landscaping LLC
Hallmark Homes LLC
J L & S Electrical Construction Inc.
Sonoral Drywall Corp
Southern Arizona Landscaping LLC; Roberto C Noperi
Urias Custom Remodeling LLC; Jennifer R Urias
Integrity Window Co Inc
Environmental Strategies Inc
TCB Construction LLC; David M Riley
TCB Construction LLC; David M Riley
Arizonas Best Glaziers; A & B Glass and Mirror
Optimum Concrete LLC; John E. Carson
CME Land Incorporated
Sergio Salazar Painting Contractor Inc
Optimum Concrete LLC; John E Carson
Optimum Concrete LLC
Euro Design Systems Inc
Omega Construction Services LLC
JR Contractor Inc
JL&S Electrical Construction, Inc
Prime Paving LLC dba. Prime Paving & Grading
Lobosolo Construction LLC; Deloy Wolfley Jr.
Anthony's Excavating Inc
J L&S Electrical Construction Inc.
Rodeo Mechanical Inc.
Arizonas Best Glaziers; A & B Glass and Mirror
Technology Contractors Inc
Viva Burrito Development Corp
Solid Grounds Landscaping & Design Inc.
Catalina Hardwoods LLC; Owen F. Conniff
Sonoran Builders LTD
Omega Construction Services LLC; Daniel L Anderson J
Omega Construction Services LLC

Amount
$16,305.27
$10,848.81
$11,150.13
$24,153.64
$28,779.82
$24,032.45
$34,536.48

$165,969.80
$17,106.69
$16,353.90
$28,178.30
$2,287.82
$58,317.95
$52,467.42
$22,173.44
$82,712.95
$3,888.26
$23,851.41
$84,304.60
$16,446.97
$18,909.20
$5,555.31
$2,730
$74,130.59
$28,745.61

$140,868.85

$1,991.50

$145,641.19

$1,561.23

$609,204.12

$65,171.95
$11,715.01
$1,561.23
$27,015.27
$3,937.26
$16,369.11
$1,607.16
$6,196.93
$21,225.12
$78,995.67
$6,355.90
$11,028.49
$6,880.80
$99,908.64
$1,439.50
$58,002.80
$37,760.47
$167,535.26
$5,516.96
$35,241.80



10/28/2016
11/11/2016
11/11/2016
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
2/2/2017
2/2/2017
21212017
2/14/2017
2/14/2017
2/21/2017
2/21/2017
3/1/2017
3/1/2017
3/1/2017
3/1/2017
3/1/2017
3/10/2017
3/16/2017
3/16/2017
3/22/2017
3/29/2017
4/4/2017
4/4/2017
4/12/2017
4/17/2017
4/20/2017
4/26/2017
4/27/2017
5/5/2017
5/5/2017
6/8/2017
6/26/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
7/6/2017
7/6/2017
7/6/2017
7/6/2017
7/24/2017
8/9/2017
8/17/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/4/2017
8/4/2017

B&B Builders LLC; Dan Boveington

Paul Ceane dba: Crane Transportation

J L$S Electrical Construction inc.

J L&S Electrical Construction Inc.

Pest Pro Exterminating Inc.

Arizonas Best Glaziers; A & B Glass and Mirror
R-Galaxy Inc

Blue Moon Glass Services LLC; Paul P Manley
Old Pueblo Cactus LLC

Independent Communications Inc.

Zeta Corp

Capital Metal Finishing Inc.

American Video & Security Systems Inc; Moore Security
Maijestic Automotive Services Inc.

KSB Technologies LLC; Kelly Beckner

Aztera LLC; Manuel R Teran

Optimum Concrete LLC; John E. Carson
Advanced Automotive Inc

P&C Investments LLC; Perfection Industrial Finishing
Armorpoxy Concrete Coatings LLC; Jennifer E Moore
J L & S Electrical Construction Inc.

Arizonas Best Glaziers, A&B Glass and Mirror
Empire Appraisal Group LLC;Shannon W Stone
Quickpro Services Inc; Code Blue Plumbing Heating & C
Aarcher Contracting Corp

American Pride Roofing Inc.

Tierra Antigua Landscaping LLC; Adela C Arguelles
Oasis RC Center Inc.

Sunpower International Inc; Sunpower of AZ
Nuphase Painint LLC; Greg M Berg

J L & S Electrical Construction Inc.

American Pride Roofing Inc.

Catalina Hardwoods LLC

Sterling Search Group LLC; ET AL
Environmental Strategies Inc.

Empire Appraisal Group LLC

Marana Autobody and Paint Inc.

Optimum Concrete LLC

Catalina Hardwoods LLC

Aztera LLC

Mario Valenzuela dba: MVC Masonry

E2 Power & Special Systems Group Inc.

William C. Briggs dba: Progressive Pools & Spas
Optimum Concrete LLC

TM Building and Development inc

Rasnake and Sons inc.

Davcon Construction Inc.

Sunset Interiors Inc.

Stormwater Pollution Prevention lic

Authentic Granite Creations lic

Sunset Interiors Inc. dba: Sunset Design Center
Old Pueblo Cactus LLC

$93,120.30
$100,937.77
$14,256.88
$7,053.40
$19,158.83
3740.37
$6,326.41
$10,337.92
$57,681.50
$12,701.93
$470.78
$17,915.33
$3,510.00
$23,188.84
$272,645.58
$46,774.12
$20,333.88
$180,414.02
$303,623.15
$8,967.61
$9,990.81
$12,870.00
$33,824.49
$41,715.23
$16,734.55
$4,755.26
$13,182.53
$4,367.12
$10,304.57
$88,698.47
$564.62
$94.18
$19,982.75
$15,009.41
$1,916.86
$18,544.48
$12,315.67
$6,639.00
$79.13
$43,859.94
$1,156.36
$40,828.66
$88,309.98
$16,871.16
$17,241.02
$3,520.28
$13,499.87
$10,537.38
$7,804.00
$12,718.73
$10,537.38
$42,021.99



8/4/2017
7/20/2017
7/20/2017

9/6/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/15/2017
9/15/2017
9/15/2017
9/15/2017
9/21/2017
9/26/2017

10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/16/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
9/26/2017
10/30/2017
11/6/2017
11/20/2017
11/20/2017
12/6/2017
12/27/2017
12/27/2017
12/27/2017
12/27/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/20/2017

1/3/2018

1/3/2018
12/20/2017
1/10/2018
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
1/10/2018
1/22/2018

2/5/2018
1/22/2018

2/5/2018

2/5/2018

El Tingon llc dba: El Tingon Tire Shop
Tucson Car Care Towing inc.

Stertz Construction lic

Viche Family Contracting Inc

Canyon Ridge Specialties Inc Ridgeport Electric
GMR Quality Printing inc.

Sunset Interiors dba: Sunset Design Center
Rasnake and Sons Inc.

Copeland Constuction & Development
Marana Development Corporation
Affordable Window Tinting

Tierra Antigua Landscaping LLC; Adela C Arguelles
Recovery and distribution services; Brian Folkes
Tellez Masonry lic

BCOG Equipment Services

Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.
Preferred Plumbing Service inc.

Southwest Fuel Care LLC

A&M personnel services Itd

Gardner group inc

RJandJllc

Southwest Fuel Care LLC

Latrikunda Transport Services lic

Arizonas best glaziers

Affordable forklift and equipment lic

Bahti inc.

Tucson Car Care Towing inc.

Prefered Plumbing Service inc.

Tellez Masonry llc

Aztera llc

Quality Tree Service Inc

E2 Power & Special Systems Group Inc.
Tellez Masonry llc

D&M Enterprises

Aztera LLC

Quality Tree Service Inc

E2 Power & Special Systems Group Inc.
Massengale & Associates Consulting Inc.
Southern Arizona Landscaping LLC

Randel Jacob Design Group PLLC

D&M Enterprises

Southern Arizona Landscaping

Desert Sweep Cleaning lic

Tellez Masonry lic

D&M Enterprises

Southern Arizona Landscaping

Desert Sweep Cleaning lic

Southern Arizona Landscaping, an lic
Southern Arizona Landscaping, an lic
Desert Ground Land Management lic

La Casa Roja Tile llc

Cruco Production Auto painting inc, a corporation

$11,745.16
$492.80
$4,788.91
$24,310.57
$50,398.55
$2,029.81
$10,537.38
$3,520.28
$38,295.86
$356,561.42
$86,554.16
$4,656.62
90246.9
$45,285.63
$83,287.33
$6,138.05
$10,330.67
$21,083.02
$6,717.90
$67,153.74
$6,919.84
$12,174.23
$1,387.51
$9,281.94
$273,915.87
$1,308.69
$544.82
$4,190.41
$48,934.21
$37,354.65
$8,706.12
$16,341.44
$48,934.21
$15,937.51
$37,354.65
$8,706.12
$16,341.44
$31,907.66
$26,734.52
$6,366.76
$14,402.23
$26,734.52
$10,309.80
$48,934.21
$15,937.51
$26,734.52
$10,309.80
$6,128.56
$14,120.13
$20,222.10
$1,686.61
241,686.54



2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
3/5/2018
3/13/2018
3/13/2018
3/20/2018
3/20/2018
3/27/2018
4/9/2018
4/9/2018
4/24/2018
4/24/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/9/2018
5/9/2018
5/9/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/24/2018
5/24/2018
5/24/2018
6/5/2018
6/20/2018
6/26/2018
6/26/2018
6/20/2018
7/9/2018
7/20/2018
7/20/2018
7/25/2018
7/25/2018
8/1618
8/16/2018
8/16/2018
8/21/2018
8/21/2018
9/5/2018
9/5/2018
9/5/2018
9/10/2018
9/14/2018
9/14/2018
9/10/2018
9/17/2018
9/17/2018
9/17/2018
9/24/2018

Perma-Glaze inc.

Solana Outdoor living lic

Kim & Sons lic

0O&S Metals lic

Tucson Car Care Towing inc.
Trimont Plumbing Itd

Trimont Plumbing Itd

Hunters tile interiors lic

KTJ inc.

Tellez Masonry lic

Stormwater Pollution Prevention lic
Authentic Granite Creations llc
Mr Automotive llc

Aztec Land Surveying inc.

Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.

Electric Ventures inc.
Electric Ventures inc.

Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.

Oro Valley Coatings lic
Flores Masonry lic

Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.

Eclectic Ventures Inc

Eclectic Ventures Inc

Rodeo Mechanical

Foster Plumbing

Desert Design Tile & Stone

Tucson Car Care Towing inc.

D&B powerwashing service lic
Southern Arizona Landscaping lic
D&B powerwashing service lic

D&B powerwashing service lic

J&M Janitorial inc

Dar Tile llc

Southern Arizona Landscaping lic
Black Mountain Grading & Excavating
Black Mountain Grading & Excavating
D&B powerwashing service lic
Arizona Excavating and Dirtworks lic
D&B powerwashing service lic

Vista Glass llc

Desert Grounds Land mgmt lic
Qualified Mechanical Contractors inc
D&B powerwashing service lic

Alpha Underground construction co inc
Tierra Antigua Landscaping LLC
Innovative Landscapes inc

Tucson Car Care Towing inc.

Tierra Antigua Landscaping lic

Alpha Underground construction co inc
D&B powerwashing service lic
Mountain States inc

Under Budget Cabinets lic

$8,053.79
$67,547.36
$21,943.56
$372,618.96
$4,465.25
$663,547.70
$63,255.94
$45,546.78
$704,657.45
$20,475.41
$10,385.07
$8,622.52
$42,436.27
$11,485.47
$2,340.00
$152,356.39
$565.14
$2,145.00
$6,983.87
$12,154.71
$2,340.00
$152,356.39
$565.14
$7,363.35
$14,008.96
$63,879.67
$525.57
$2,017.23
$1,882.87
$22,422.85
$2,017.23
$23,418.53
$2,075.03
$1,882.87
292,646.72
135,384.25
$29,131.00
$8,957.07
$36,366.74
$56,561.77
$516.61
$480,576.69
$10,814.69
$30,711.81
$21,324.34
$85.34
$3,901.16
$21,324.34
$80,231.21

$42,723.19
$131,260.51



9/24/2018  Construction Concepts inc $41,924.69
10/4/2018 Robinson Roofing & Sheet Metal inc $15,027.49
10/4/2018  Vista Glass lic $19,563.62



	IRS Liens

