	IRS Liens	
Date	Co. Name	Amount
2/3/2016	Martinez Custom Painting LLC; Peter A Martinez	\$16,305.27
2/3/2016	Fierro Lath & Plaster Inc.	\$10,848.81
2/3/2016	MTW Construction LLC; Gallager R Wayne II	\$11,150.13
2/3/2016	Alta Vista Plastering, LLC	\$24,153.64
2/8/2016	Rodeo Mechanical Inc.	\$28,779.82
2/8/2016	Preferred Plumbing Service Inc.	\$24,032.45
3/18/2016	Rose Custom Builders LLC; Thomas G Rose	\$34,536.48
3/29/2016	Arm Plastering Inc.	\$165,969.80
3/29/2016	Urias Custom Remodeling LLC; Jennifer R Urias	\$17,106.69
4/8/2016	Rose Custom Builders LLC	\$16,353.90
4/8/2016	Rose Custom Builders LLC	\$28,178.30
4/15/2016	American Pride Roofing Inc.	\$2,287.82
4/22/2016	Joseph A Santacruz; Complete Bonded Developers	\$58,317.95
4/22/2016	Conduit Express LLC	\$52,467.42
4/26/2016	Cypress Hills Landscaping LLC	\$22,173.44
5/12/2016	Sunset Quality Builders	\$82,712.95
5/19/2016	Omega Construction Services LLC	\$3,888.26
5/19/2016	Cypress Hill Landscaping LLC	\$23,851.41
5/19/2016	Hallmark Homes LLC	\$84,304.60
5/31/2016	J L & S Electrical Construction Inc.	\$16,446.97
5/31/2016	Sonoral Drywall Corp	\$18,909.20
7/26/2016	Southern Arizona Landscaping LLC; Roberto C Noperi	\$5,555.31
7/26/2016	Urias Custom Remodeling LLC; Jennifer R Urias	\$2,730
7/26/2016	Integrity Window Co Inc	\$74,130.59
7/26/2016	Environmental Strategies Inc	\$28,745.61
7/29/2016	TCB Construction LLC; David M Riley	\$140,868.85
7/29/2016	TCB Construction LLC; David M Riley	\$1,991.50
8/10/2016	Arizonas Best Glaziers; A & B Glass and Mirror	\$145,641.19
8/10/2016	Optimum Concrete LLC; John E. Carson	\$1,561.23
8/10/2016	CME Land Incorporated	\$609,204.12
8/10/2016	Sergio Salazar Painting Contractor Inc	\$65,171.95
8/16/2016	Optimum Concrete LLC; John E Carson	\$11,715.01
8/19/2016	Optimum Concrete LLC	\$1,561.23
8/26/2016	Euro Design Systems Inc	\$27,015.27
8/26/2016	Omega Construction Services LLC	\$3,937.26
9/2/2016	JR Contractor Inc	\$16,369.11
9/2/2016	JL&S Electrical Construction, Inc	\$1,607.16
9/2/2016	Prime Paving LLC dba. Prime Paving & Grading	\$6,196.93
9/9/2016	Lobosolo Construction LLC; Deloy Wolfley Jr.	\$21,225.12
9/19/2016	Anthony's Excavating Inc	\$78,995.67
9/26/2016	J L&S Electrical Construction Inc.	\$6,355.90
9/26/2016	Rodeo Mechanical Inc.	\$11,028.49
9/30/2016	Arizonas Best Glaziers; A & B Glass and Mirror	\$6,880.80
9/30/2016	Technology Contractors Inc	\$99,908.64
9/30/2016	Viva Burrito Development Corp	\$1,439.50
9/30/2016	Solid Grounds Landscaping & Design Inc.	\$58,002.80
10/6/2016	Catalina Hardwoods LLC; Owen F. Conniff	\$37,760.47
10/19/2016	Sonoran Builders LTD	\$167,535.26
10/19/2016	Omega Construction Services LLC; Daniel L Anderson J	\$5,516.96
10/28/2016	Omega Construction Services LLC	\$35,241.80

10/28/2016	B&B Builders LLC; Dan Boveington	\$93,120.30
11/11/2016	Paul Ceane dba: Crane Transportation	\$100,937.77
11/11/2016	J L\$S Electrical Construction inc.	\$14,256.88
1/27/2017	J L&S Electrical Construction Inc.	\$7,053.40
1/27/2017	Pest Pro Exterminating Inc.	\$19,158.83
2/2/2017	Arizonas Best Glaziers; A & B Glass and Mirror	3740.37
2/2/2017	R-Galaxy Inc	\$6,326.41
2/2/2017	Blue Moon Glass Services LLC; Paul P Manley	\$10,337.92
2/14/2017	Old Pueblo Cactus LLC	\$57,681.50
2/14/2017	Independent Communications Inc.	\$12,701.93
2/21/2017	Zeta Corp	\$470.78
2/21/2017	Capital Metal Finishing Inc.	\$17,915.33
3/1/2017	American Video & Security Systems Inc; Moore Security	\$3,510.00
3/1/2017	Majestic Automotive Services Inc.	\$23,188.84
3/1/2017	KSB Technologies LLC; Kelly Beckner	\$272,645.58
3/1/2017	Aztera LLC; Manuel R Teran	\$46,774.12
3/1/2017	Optimum Concrete LLC; John E. Carson	\$20,333.88
3/10/2017	Advanced Automotive Inc	\$180,414.02
3/16/2017	P&C Investments LLC; Perfection Industrial Finishing	\$303,623.15
3/16/2017	Armorpoxy Concrete Coatings LLC; Jennifer E Moore	\$8,967.61
3/22/2017	J L & S Electrical Construction Inc.	\$9,990.81
3/29/2017	Arizonas Best Glaziers, A&B Glass and Mirror	\$12,870.00
4/4/2017	Empire Appraisal Group LLC;Shannon W Stone	\$33,824.49
4/4/2017	Quickpro Services Inc; Code Blue Plumbing Heating & C	\$41,715.23
4/12/2017	Aarcher Contracting Corp	\$16,734.55
4/17/2017	American Pride Roofing Inc.	\$4,755.26
4/20/2017	Tierra Antigua Landscaping LLC; Adela C Arguelles	\$13,182.53
4/26/2017	Oasis RC Center Inc.	\$4,367.12
4/27/2017	Sunpower International Inc; Sunpower of AZ	\$10,304.57
5/5/2017	Nuphase Painint LLC; Greg M Berg	\$88,698.47
5/5/2017	J L & S Electrical Construction Inc.	\$564.62
6/8/2017	American Pride Roofing Inc.	\$94.18
6/26/2017	Catalina Hardwoods LLC	\$19,982.75
6/28/2017	Sterling Search Group LLC; ET AL	\$15,009.41
6/28/2017	Environmental Strategies Inc.	\$1,916.86
6/28/2017	Empire Appraisal Group LLC	\$18,544.48
6/28/2017	Marana Autobody and Paint Inc.	\$12,315.67
6/28/2017	Optimum Concrete LLC	\$6,639.00
6/28/2017	Catalina Hardwoods LLC	\$79.13
6/28/2017	Aztera LLC	\$43,859.94
7/6/2017	Mario Valenzuela dba: MVC Masonry	\$1,156.36
7/6/2017	E2 Power & Special Systems Group Inc.	\$40,828.66
7/6/2017	William C. Briggs dba: Progressive Pools & Spas	\$88,309.98
7/6/2017	Optimum Concrete LLC	\$16,871.16
7/24/2017	TM Building and Development inc	\$17,241.02
8/9/2017	Rasnake and Sons inc.	\$3,520.28
8/17/2017	Davcon Construction Inc.	\$13,499.87 \$10,537.39
8/21/2017	Sunset Interiors Inc.	\$10,537.38
8/21/2017	Stormwater Pollution Prevention IIc	\$7,804.00
8/21/2017	Authentic Granite Creations IIc	\$12,718.73
8/4/2017	Sunset Interiors Inc. dba: Sunset Design Center	\$10,537.38
8/4/2017	Old Pueblo Cactus LLC	\$42,021.99

8/4/2017	El Tingon IIc dba: El Tingon Tire Shop	\$11,745.16
7/20/2017	Tucson Car Care Towing inc.	\$492.80
7/20/2017	Stertz Construction IIc	\$4,788.91
9/6/2017	Viche Family Contracting Inc	\$24,310.57
9/12/2017	Canyon Ridge Specialties Inc Ridgeport Electric	\$50,398.55
9/12/2017	GMR Quality Printing inc.	\$2,029.81
9/15/2017	Sunset Interiors dba: Sunset Design Center	\$10,537.38
9/15/2017	Rasnake and Sons Inc.	\$3,520.28
9/15/2017	Copeland Constuction & Development	\$38,295.86
9/15/2017	Marana Development Corporation	\$356,561.42
9/21/2017	Affordable Window Tinting	\$86,554.16
9/26/2017	Tierra Antigua Landscaping LLC; Adela C Arguelles	\$4,656.62
10/10/2017	Recovery and distribution services; Brian Folkes	90246.9
10/10/2017	Tellez Masonry Ilc	\$45,285.63
10/10/2017	BCOG Equipment Services	\$83,287.33
10/10/2017	Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.	\$6,138.05
10/10/2017	Preferred Plumbing Service inc.	\$10,330.67
10/16/2017	Southwest Fuel Care LLC	\$21,083.02
10/24/2017	A&M personnel services ltd	\$6,717.90
10/24/2017	Gardner group inc	\$67,153.74
10/24/2017	R J and J llc	\$6,919.84
10/24/2017	Southwest Fuel Care LLC	\$12,174.23
9/26/2017	Latrikunda Transport Services Ilc	\$1,387.51
10/30/2017	Arizonas best glaziers	\$9,281.94
11/6/2017	Affordable forklift and equipment llc	\$273,915.87
11/20/2017	Bahti inc.	\$1,308.69
11/20/2017	Tucson Car Care Towing inc.	\$544.82
12/6/2017	Prefered Plumbing Service inc.	\$4,190.41
12/27/2017	Tellez Masonry Ilc	\$48,934.21
12/27/2017	Aztera Ilc	\$37,354.65
12/27/2017	Quality Tree Service Inc	\$8,706.12
12/27/2017	E2 Power & Special Systems Group Inc.	\$16,341.44
12/13/2017	Tellez Masonry Ilc	\$48,934.21
12/13/2017	D&M Enterprises	\$15,937.51
12/13/2017	Aztera LLC	\$37,354.65
12/13/2017	Quality Tree Service Inc	\$8,706.12
12/13/2017	E2 Power & Special Systems Group Inc.	\$16,341.44
12/13/2017	Massengale & Associates Consulting Inc.	\$31,907.66
12/20/2017	Southern Arizona Landscaping LLC	\$26,734.52
1/3/2018	Randel Jacob Design Group PLLC	\$6,366.76
1/3/2018	D&M Enterprises	\$14,402.23
12/20/2017	Southern Arizona Landscaping	\$26,734.52
1/10/2018	Desert Sweep Cleaning Ilc	\$10,309.80
12/13/2017	Tellez Masonry Ilc	\$48,934.21
12/13/2017	D&M Enterprises	\$15,937.51
12/13/2017	Southern Arizona Landscaping	\$26,734.52
1/10/2018	Desert Sweep Cleaning IIc	\$10,309.80
1/22/2018	Southern Arizona Landscaping, an Ilc	\$6,128.56
2/5/2018	Southern Arizona Landscaping, an Ilc	\$14,120.13
1/22/2018	Desert Ground Land Management IIc	\$20,222.10
2/5/2018	La Casa Roja Tile Ilc	\$1,686.61
2/5/2018	Cruco Production Auto painting inc, a corporation	241,686.54

0/04/0040	D 01 :	40.050.70
2/21/2018	Perma-Glaze inc.	\$8,053.79
2/21/2018	Solana Outdoor living Ilc	\$67,547.36
2/21/2018	Kim & Sons IIc	\$21,943.56
2/21/2018	O&S Metals IIc	\$372,618.96
3/5/2018	Tucson Car Care Towing inc.	\$4,465.25
3/13/2018	Trimont Plumbing ltd	\$663,547.70
3/13/2018	Trimont Plumbing ltd	\$63,255.94
3/20/2018	Hunters tile interiors llc	\$45,546.78
3/20/2018	KTJ inc.	\$704,657.45
3/27/2018	Tellez Masonry llc	\$20,475.41
4/9/2018	Stormwater Pollution Prevention IIc	\$10,385.07
4/9/2018	Authentic Granite Creations Ilc	\$8,622.52
4/24/2018	Mr Automotive IIc	\$42,436.27
4/24/2018	Aztec Land Surveying inc.	\$11,485.47
5/2/2018	Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.	\$2,340.00
5/2/2018	Electric Ventures inc.	\$152,356.39
5/2/2018	Electric Ventures inc.	\$565.14
5/9/2018	Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.	\$2,145.00
5/9/2018	Oro Valley Coatings Ilc	\$6,983.87
5/9/2018	Flores Masonry IIc	\$12,154.71
5/2/2018	Service Master Air Conditioning Heating inc.	\$2,340.00
5/2/2018	Eclectic Ventures Inc	\$152,356.39
5/2/2018	Eclectic Ventures Inc	\$565.14
5/24/2018	Rodeo Mechanical	\$7,363.35
5/24/2018	Foster Plumbing	\$14,008.96
5/24/2018	Desert Design Tile & Stone	\$63,879.67
6/5/2018	Tucson Car Care Towing inc.	\$525.57
6/20/2018	D&B powerwashing service IIc	\$2,017.23
6/26/2018	Southern Arizona Landscaping Ilc	\$1,882.87
6/26/2018	D&B powerwashing service IIc	\$22,422.85
6/20/2018	D&B powerwashing service llc	\$2,017.23
7/9/2018	J&M Janitorial inc	\$23,418.53
7/20/2018	Dar Tile IIc	\$2,075.03
7/20/2018	Southern Arizona Landscaping llc	\$1,882.87
7/25/2018	Black Mountain Grading & Excavating	292,646.72
7/25/2018	Black Mountain Grading & Excavating Black Mountain Grading & Excavating	135,384.25
8/1618	D&B powerwashing service llc	\$29,131.00
8/16/2018	Arizona Excavating and Dirtworks Ilc	\$8,957.07
8/16/2018	D&B powerwashing service llc	\$36,366.74
8/21/2018	Vista Glass IIc	\$56,561.77
8/21/2018	Desert Grounds Land mgmt llc	\$516.61
9/5/2018	Qualified Mechanical Contractors inc	\$480,576.69
9/5/2018	D&B powerwashing service llc	\$10,814.69
9/5/2018	Alpha Underground construction co inc	
9/10/2018	Tierra Antigua Landscaping LLC	\$30,711.81 \$21,324.34
9/14/2018		\$85.34
	Innovative Landscapes inc	
9/14/2018	Tucson Car Care Towing inc.	\$3,901.16
9/10/2018	Tierra Antigua Landscaping Ilc	\$21,324.34
9/17/2018	Alpha Underground construction co inc	\$80,231.21
9/17/2018	D&B powerwashing service llc	¢40.700.40
9/17/2018	Mountain States inc	\$42,723.19
9/24/2018	Under Budget Cabinets Ilc	\$131,260.51

9/24/2018	Construction Concepts inc	\$41,924.69
10/4/2018	Robinson Roofing & Sheet Metal inc	\$15,027.49
10/4/2018	Vista Glass Ilc	\$19,563.62